



Department of Public Works

Fritz Buchman, Director

Alex Chetley, Deputy Director – Development Kristi Rhea, Deputy Director – Administration David Tolliver, Deputy Director – Operations Najee Zarif, Deputy Director – Engineering

TO: SUPERVISOR PAUL CANEPA 44 North San Joaquin Street, Suite 627 Stockton, California 95202 DATE: March 26, 2024 SUBJECT: LETTER TO RESIDENTS

TRANSMITTED HEREWITH: \underline{X}

UNDER SEPARATE COVER:

No. of Copies	Description
1	LETTER TO RESIDENTS: CRACK SEAL 2024

Remarks: The enclosed is furnished for your information and use. Copies have also been sent to the appropriate public service agencies.

Deputy Director - Engineering

NZ:HŚ:vs FE-24C038-VS3-Trans D2-Crack Seal 2024

c: Fritz Buchman, C.E., T.E., CFM., Director of Public Works





Department of Public Works

Fritz Buchman, Director

Alex Chetley, Deputy Director – Development Kristi Rhea, Deputy Director – Administration David Tolliver, Deputy Director – Operations Najee Zarif, Deputy Director – Engineering

March 26, 2024

SUBJECT: CRACK SEAL 2024

Dear Resident:

The San Joaquin County (County) Department of Public Works (Public Works) is pleased to announce a project to crack seal approximately 24 miles of existing roadways throughout the County with crack treatment material. The enclosed maps shows the streets that will be treated in your area.

Construction is scheduled to commence on or about April 8, 2024, and is expected to be completed in about eight weeks, weather permitting.

During construction, parking and driveway access may be restricted; however, full access will be available at night. We understand that construction can be disruptive, and we value your patience and cooperation as we endeavor to complete the project as efficiently as possible.

For inquiries regarding this project, please contact me at (209) 468-8089 or by email at hsanchez-santos@sjgov.org.

Sincerely,

Hugo Sanchez

HUGO SANCHEZ Resident Engineer

HS:vs FE-24C038-VS1-Letter-Crack Seal 2024

Enclosures

